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PROGRAM LISTING W/ CIP CODES/HOURS 

 

List of Degrees and Certificates  
 

Table I: Associate of Arts Degree:  CIP CODES HOURS 

1. University Parallel General Education Transfer Program 24.0102 60-63 

 

Table II: Associate of Applied Science Degree Non-Transfer Degree CIP CODES HOURS 

1. Associate Degree of Nursing 51.3801 68 

2. Automotive Technology 47.0604 62 

3. Barber/Stylist Technology 12.0402 64 

4. Brick, Block, and Stone Masonry Technology 46.0101 63 

5. Business & Office Technology (Accounting and Administration Office 

Technology Options) 

52.0401 61 

6. Collision Repair Technology 47.0603 61 

7. Cosmetology 12.0401 63 

8. Culinary Arts Technology ( Hospitality & Tourism Management Technology) 12.0500 60 

9. Early Childhood Education Technology 19.0709 63 

10. Health-Care Data Technology 51.0713 62 

11. Heating, Ventilation, Air-Conditioning, and Refrigeration Technology 15.0501 62 

12. Industrial Maintenance Technology 47.0303 64 

13. Paramedic Technology  51.0904 63  

14. Polysomnography Technology  51.0917 55 

15. Carpentry Technology  46.0201 61 

16. Respiratory Care Technology 51.0908 76 

17. Welding and Cutting Technology  48.0508 61 

 

Table III: Career, Technical, and Advance Technical Certificates (Non-

Transfer) 

CIPCODES HOURS 

1. Automotive Technology 47.0604 45,30 and 15 

2. Barber/Stylist Technology 12.0402 45 and 30 

3. Brick, Block, and Stone Masonry Technology  46.0101 45 and 30 

4. Business & Office Systems Technology (Accounting and Administration 

Office Technology Options) 

  52.0401   45,30 and 15 

5. Collision Repair Technology   47.0603   45,30 and 15 

6. Commercial Trucking Driving  19 hours 

7. Cosmetology  12.0401 45 and 30 

8. Culinary Arts Technology ( Hospitality & Tourism Management Technology) 12.0500 45, 30 and 15 

9. Early Childhood Education Technology   19.0709   45, 30 and 15 

10. Health-Care Data Technology    51.0713   45, 30 and 15 

11. Health, Ventilation, Air-Conditioning, and Refrigeration Technology   15.0501   45, 30 and 15 

12. Industrial Maintenance Technology 47.0303 45, 30 and 15 

13. Paramedic Technology  51.0904 55 

14. Polysomnography Technology  51.0917 37 

15. Practical Nursing 51.3901 44 

16. Carpentry Technology  46.0201 45, 30 and 15 

17. Welding and Cutting Technology  48.0508 45, 30 and 15 

 

 



 

 

In addition to the above degrees and certificate programs, the College offers five short-term programs. 

 

Table IV: Short-Term Programs, Non-Credit and Non-Transfer CIPCODES Clock Hours 

1. Nurse/Nursing Assistant/Aide and Patient Care Assistant 51.3902 90 

2. EKG: Cardiograph Technician  51.0902 64 

3. Commercial Trucking Driving 49.0205 280 

4. Emergency Medical Services Technology (Critical Care/Advanced Emergency 

Medical Technology 

51.0904 165 

5. Phlebotomy-Basic 51.1009 120 

 


